#### ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/E/24/00023/1

### **Applicant Name**

Kumar Kalbande

Respected CPIO FSI Please find the attachment. Whereas, The RD FSI CZ Nagpur has ordered medical verification to The District Civil Surgeon IGMC Nagpur on 30/9/2020. Since I am under medical emergency as DG FSI Dehradun is persistent for not granting me any relief due to unauthorised absence but continue to do inquiries/ verification of unauthorisedly absent person on obsession of non related person Shri Bahera. Under Life & Liberty of RTI Act 2005, Please provide the following 1) verified Copies of medical verification of any and medical fitness for joining done by entire staff of Forest Survey of India CZ Nagpur since May 1993 to till date 2) true copies of medical fitness and medical verification reports Shri Rakesh Dy Ranger (died) who was not given field duties (accounts for no work no pay for entire carrier) 3) True copies of medical fitness/medical verification reports of Shri Vasantha Sr TA and Smt Vrinda LDC Of FSI CZ Bangalore. 4) Smt Vrinda and Shri Vasantha Sr TA has claimed more than 4 lakhs for Covid hospitalisation. True copies of the documents which reflects name of the hospitals. 5) Provide me name of Medical Authority (Such as in the letter attached It is District Civil Surgeon of Nagpur for me ) who was/is authorised to issue medical fitness certificate for job at FSI Dehradun FSI CZ Nagpur FSI CZ Bangalore. 6) Is Officials of Government Medical College Nagpur is entitled for verification of Central Government Officials posted in Nagpur. 7) Please provide copy of powers delegated to Inquiry Officer of Central Government Departments requesting verification of medical condition 8) Is Venuprasad H Regional Director or Sr Deputy Director( during Inquriy he writes Regional Director otherwise Sr Dy Director). Please provide me copy which confirms his designation as I need to submit it in High Court. 9) Please provide me copy of letter where verification of disbaility is referred to current employer( I have been receiving illegal/unauthorised communication without following proper channel which is causing mental harasment). You may provide me copy of current employer of me for confirmation. I am ready to pay legal charges. Thanking you

**Text of Application** 

#### **Reply of Application**

please find attachment for sought information.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	29/01/2024	Nodal Officer	FSOID/R/E/24/00023
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	29/01/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s):
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/02/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	
			Print	

- 12-

P. No. E-485-2026/......
Government of India.
Ministry of Environment, Facest and Citerate Change.
Facest Survey of India, Central Zone,
Beminary Hills, Nagour-440666.

Dated: 30,05:2015

To,

The District Civil Surgeon, Indica Gandhi Medical College (IGMC), Central Avenue Road, Nagput,

Subject:- Medical Examination of Sh. Kumar Kathande, JTA.

extended May Dark

Sir.

This is to inform you that on 07/09/2006 a printest of Sh. Karear Kalbande, The addressed to his family friends was found on his table wherein he has stated that Mark snicide karane se pehale hi sep logo se but kar lent thee! It has caused on of termina amongst his official colleagues as he was absent in the office also. Accordingly as preparing to report the matter to the Police meanwhite his brocker has traced in a set informed that Sh Kumar Kalbande was very much in his quarter. Then we were it found Police Station, Gittikhadan Nagpur and necroted the entire expende to the on duty Police Official. After going through the contents of that prictout, he sociated and septimes of Sh. Kumar Kalbande and advised us to take undertaking from him and take official against him, if deemed fit. Accordingly, Sh. Kumar Kalbande, ITA, unlemitted an undertaking stating that he has been undergoing treatment for mental stress for the passone time. He was referred by OGHS Doctor to a Psychiatrist De Schullesh Pengannicar in the month of June, 2020 (Prescriptions attached). He has also submitted unconditional apology for his mistake.

it is therefore requested that Sh Kumur Kalbande, ITA may kindly be medically examined and give a report of his suitability for presently assigned duty. Office may further be advised in the matter.

Enci: As above

70/10/2000

Regional Director

# संख्या—13—12 / 2023—प्रशा० - 3 8 84 भारत सरकार भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण पो०ऑ०—आई०पी०ई०, कौलागढ़ मार्ग देहरादून—248195

सेवा में,

दिनांक 0 9 फरवरी, 2024

लोक सूचना अधिकारी भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण कौलागढ़ मार्ग, देहरादून।

विषय:- RTI under the Right to information Act, 2005.

संदर्भ:- पत्र संख्या:-13-9/2023-आर0टी0आई0-3686 दिनांक 29.01.2024.

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि Shri Kumar Kalbande, Maharashtra के आर0टी0आई0 आवेदन पत्र संख्याः—Registration No. FSOID/R/E/24/00023/1 दिनांक 27.01.2024 के द्वारा मांगी गई संबंधित उपलब्ध सूचना प्रशासन अनुभाग से प्रेषित की जा रही है।

भवदीया,

(सविता सेमवाल) देशक (कार्ज पर्व प्रशाद)

सहायक निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०)

Ample 2
RIE Cert
White

BY SPEED POST

No. 12026/01/2019-IFS-I Government of India

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Prithvi Wing, 6th Floor, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi - 110 003. Dated: 11 September, 2019

To.

The Principal Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu, Environment and Forests (FR-Spl B) Department, Secretagiat, Chennai-9 1 Surve) - 75% 1 don 1 Dias 75%

Sub: Appointment of Shri H. Venuprasad, IFS (TN:1996) to the post of Senior Deputy Director, FSI, Bengaluru on tenure deputation basis under the Central Staffing Scheme of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change - regarding

Sir.

I am directed to refer to Government of Tamil Nadu letter No. 3794/FR.Spl.B/2019-1 dated 10.04.2019 and to inform that the Central Forestry Establishment Board has recommended the name of Shri H. Venuprasad, IFS (TN:1996) for appointment to the post of Senior Deputy Director, FSI, Bengaluru on tenure deputation basis under the Central Staffing Scheme of this Ministry on the following terms and conditions:

- (i) He will draw pay as per the scale allowed by the Cadre Controlling Authority plus Allowances as applicable to that grade.
- (ii) The central deputation tenure of the officer will be for 05 years from the date of joining to the post.
- (iii) The headquarters of the post will be at Bengaluru however the services of the officer can be utilized anywhere in ledia.
- (iv) Other terms and conditions will be the same as applicable to the other officers of his grade on deputation to the Central Government and as per CSS-MoEF&CC.
- The Government of Tamil Nadu is requested to relieve Shri H. Venuprasad, IFS (TN:1996) in time so that to enable him to join the post at the earliest.

Yours faithfully.

3/4

(Subir Kumar )

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel No. 011-2469 53 57.

Copy to:

1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Environment, Forest and Climate Change.

PS to Hon ble Minister of State, Environment, Forest and Climate Change.

PPS to Secretary, MoEF&CC/DGF&SS/ADGF(WL)/ADGF(FC)/ADGF(NTCA).

4. The PCCF & HoFF, Government of Tamil Nadu, Chennai.

Director General, Forest Survey of India, Dehradun.

6. Regional Director, FSI, Bangalore.

- Shri H. Venuprasad, IFS (TN:1996), Managing Director, Arasu Rubber Corporation, Regd. Office @ Vadascry, Nagacoil - 629001
- NIC for uploading on the IFS website.
- Guard file/Spare copies.

संख्या ४-४/२०१७-प्रशासन - 5463

भारत सरकार भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण कौलागढ़ रोड, देहरादुन ।

दिनांक <a>2) जनवरी, 2020</a>

## कायार्लय आदेश

P-243

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय नई दिल्ली के अधिसूचना संख्या 19011/21/2017-IFS-I दिनांक 21 अगस्त, 2017 के अनुसरण में श्री पी० सुब्रमणयम, भा०व०से०, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, केन्द्रीय अंचल, नागपुर के पद से दिनांक 27.01.2020 (अपराहन) से कार्यमुक्त किया जाता है।

श्री अजय कुमार नाइक, भा0व0से0, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, पूर्वी अंचल, कोलकाता श्री पी0 सुब्रमणयम, भा0व0से0 की वापसी के फलस्वरूप रिक्त हुए क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, केन्दीय अंचल, नागपुर के पद का कार्यभार अपने पद के साथ बिना किसी अतिरिक्त पारितोषिक के आगामी आदेशों तक देखेंगे।

श्री एच0 वेणुप्रसाद, भा0व0से0, वरिष्ठ उप निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, दक्षिण अंचल, बंगलौर क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, दक्षिण अंचल, बंगलौर के पद का कार्यभार अपने पद के साथ बिना किसी अतिरिक्त पारितोषिक के आगामी आदेशों तक देखेंगे।

यह आदेश महानिदेशक के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है।

र्युनीलचान्डे (डा० सुनील चन्द्र)

उप निदेशक (का० एवं प्र०)

वितरणः-

P-243

20/01/2020

 सचिव भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय (आई०एफ०एस०-। अनुभाग), इन्दिरा पर्यावरण भवन, जोरंबाग रोड, अलीगंज, नई दिल्ली को उनके अधिसूचना संख्या 19011/21/2017-IFS-I दिनांक 21 अगस्त, 2017 के संदर्भ में सूचनार्थ प्रेषित ।

वेतन एवं लेखा अधिकारी (वन), नई दिल्ली ।

- मुख्य सचिव,अरुणाचल प्रदेश सरकार, इटानगर -791111
- प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, अरुणाचल प्रदेश सरकार, इटानगर -7911115.

महालेखाकार, अरुणाचल प्रदेश सरकार, इटानगर -7911115.

- श्री पी0 सुब्रमणयम, भा0व0से0, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, केन्द्रीय अंचल, नागपुर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित ।
- 7. श्री अजय कुमार नाइक, भा0व0से0, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, पूर्वी अंचल, कोलकाता को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित ।

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, दक्षिण अंचल, बंगलौर ।

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, उत्तरीय अंचल, शिमला ।

10. श्री एच0 वेणुप्रसाद, भा0व0से0, वरिष्ठ उप निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, दक्षिण अंचल, बंगलौर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित ।

11. संयुक्त निदेशक (एफ0आई0टी0डी0)/(एफ0जी0डी0), भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, देहरादून ।

12. उप महानिदेशक (एफ0आई0), भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, देहरादून ।

13. प्रति समस्त उप निदेशकों/सहायक निदेशकों में परिचालन हेतु ।

14. सहायक निदेशक (लेखा), भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, देहरादून ।

15. सहायक निदेशक (भण्डार), भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, देहरादून ।

श्री बी0बी0 चन्द, उ०श्रे0लि0/श्रीमती सुमित्रा मैसी, उ०श्रे0लि0, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, देहरादून ।

17. कार्यालय आदेश फाइल ।